
 
 City of Waukesha 

201 Delafield St. Waukesha, WI 53188 
Tel: 262.524.3700 
waukesha-wi.gov 

 

_____________________________________________________________________________ 
 

www.waukesha-wi.gov 
 

Committee: 
Board of Public Works 

Date: 
8/17/2023 

Common Council Item Number: 
ID #23-7448 

Date: 
9/5/2023 

Submitted By: 
Alex Damien, Director of Public Works 

City Administrator Approval: 
Gina Kozlik, Interim City Administrator    

Finance Department Review: 
Joseph P. Ciurro, Finance Director   

City Attorney’s Office Review: 
Brian Running, City Attorney     

Subject:  
Review and act on Contract Change Order No. 2 with Ford Construction Company, Inc. for the Fire Department 
Training Facility Restroom Addition -900 Sentry Drive project. 

 
Details:  
The Contract Change Order details for additional work completed by Ford Construction Company, Inc., at the 
request of the City:  Additional door replacement at the Fire Training Center was budgeted in 2023 but was 
originally planned to be completed with a different project; a quote for the work was requested to be added to 
this contract to save money and time by not having to mobilize another contractor to the same site. 

 

Options & Alternatives: 

Financial Remarks: 
PO #230285                              Contract No.  4283 
Original Contract: $104,980.00 
Change Order No. 1: $7,183.00  
Change Order No. 2: $ 11,211.80 
Total Contract after Change Order No. 2 - $123,374.80  
 
Acct #2242.68220 - $11,211.80 

 
Executive Recommendation: 
Recommend approval of Contract Change Order No. 2 with Ford Construction Company, Inc, for the Fire 
Department Training Facility Restroom Addition -900 Sentry Drive project. 

 

Description of change: 
 

1. Replace dilapidated door with Masonry Block Wall ................................................... $4,070.00 
2. Replace Existing Double Doors and Frame at West End South Side ....................... $7,277.00 
3. Credit for 3” glass block substitution in lieu of 4” in restroom. ..................................... -$135.20 

 
Amount of this Change Order ............................................................................................... $11,211.80 
 
Net Contract Amount after this Change Order .................................................................... $123,374.80 


